## STUDENT SENATE BILL 2024-1341

TITLE: 200 Codes Reform Act Vol 6

AUTHOR(S): Student Body President John Brinkman, Senate President Pro Tempore Blake Cox, Judiciary Chairman Aaron Rubaii

## **SPONSOR(S):**

- 225.2 Action SG shall be responsible for:
  - 1. Social Media content of Student Government events, activities, and interests.
  - 2. Content for the Student Government website
  - 3. Organizing outreach to students and student organizations on behalf of the Student Body President.
- For the purpose of the agency, technical equipment will be defined as any Audio or Video equipment owned by Student Government, with the exception of any equipment expressly intended for office use.
- There shall be an Action SG Chairperson(s) who shall be responsible for overseeing all responsibilities of Action SG. They shall be appointed by the Student Body President and shall assume office upon majority confirmation by the members of the Student Senate present and voting. The Chairperson(s) shall serve as a liaison between the UF Administration, the Student Body, the Student Senate and any other group or individual with whom Action SG maintains a relationship.
- The Chairperson(s) shall make an oral report to the Student Senate at least once a semester regarding the progress of Action SG.
- Should a Chairperson resign or be removed from office, a successor shall be appointed through the same procedure used to make the original appointment.
- The Chairperson(s) shall serve only until the last day of classes in the Spring semester at 8am ET, unless reappointed pursuant to Section 225.3, S.B.S..
- Any replacement Chairperson shall serve only until the last day of classes in the Spring semester at 8am ET, unless reappointed pursuant to Section 225.3, S.B.S..
- The Chairperson(s) shall appoint no more than four (4) Vice Chairpersons the number of Vice-Chairpersons that is deemed necessary subject to approval by the Student Body President. The remainder of the organizational structure shall be left up to the Action SG Chairperson(s) and approved by the Student Body President.